## **Memorandum of Understanding**

This Memorandum of Understanding is made on the \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_

## Between

The Central Sanskrit University, Delhi, established by an Act of Parliament, hereinafter referred to as the CSU, represented by its Registrar/Director, Central Schemes of Government of India implemented by CSU or any of its officers authorised by the Vice Chancellor, CSU

And

hereinafter referred as \_\_\_\_\_\_represented by its Basister/Director/Depa/Dringingl/Vieg Changeller

its Registrar/Director/Dean/Principal /Vice Chancellor This MOU witnesses as under-

- 1. Whereas the main objective of the CSU is to promote, develop, propagate disseminate and preserve Sanskrit in all its aspects through any accepted mode, including Sanskrit learning under Central Schemes for Sanskrit Promotion.
- 2. And whereas for Sanskrit Promotion, the CSU makes collaborations with the Universities, Colleges, Institutions etc. desirous of promoting Sanskrit learning to its students/staff and general public within its reach, through Central Schemes along with other similar academic activities at their organisation.
- 3. And whereas, Sanskrit Promotion through Central Schemes pursuant to the proposal submitted by \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, for engagement of Shasta Chudamani Scholar, the CSU intends to collaborate with it for providing an eminent scholar of Sanskrit to teach Sanskrit Shastras and learning in its premises and sign the MOU therefore.
- 4. And whereas, the CSU will provide the following facilities
  - a. Providing Eminent Sanskrit Scholar under Shastra Chudamani Scheme for two years. Further extension may be given subject to the approval of Grant-in-Aid Committee of the CSU on the basis of performance of the engaged teacher under Shastra Chudamani.
  - b. Prescribed monthly remuneration of Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees twenty thousand only) for Shastra Chudamani Scholar to be paid by CSU. (In addition to his duties in the allotted institution, he may be required to prepare a critical edition with introduction of unpublished manuscript/ monography/audio visual material of rare Sanskrit books as per discussions conferred with Expert Committee meeting held on 16th and 17th March, 2023 on the subject in which he or she has specialized, if required).
  - c. Contingency grant, if required, as per Scheme Guidelines.
  - d. Prescribed guidelines for Central Schemes.

- a. Suitable arrangements for teaching the students, including seating arrangements, infrastructure, for recording to create suitable environment, electricity etc.
- b. As per scheme the essential documents, quarterly reports will be submitted to CSU and as per requirement.
- 6. And whereas any issue arising in engagement of the Scholar in the institution, the same will be resolved jointly by the authorised officers of CSU and \_\_\_\_\_.
- resolved jointly by the authorised officers of CSU and \_\_\_\_\_\_.7. This MOU will be valid initially for two years and may be extended mutually subject to approval of the GIAC.

Now, therefore, in witness whereof, this MOU is executed and signed by the officers of CSU and \_\_\_\_\_

Signed Name- Prof. R.G. Murali Krishna Designation- Director (Central Schemes) Central Sanskrit University New Delhi	Signed by Head of the Institution Name- Designation-
Date- Seal	Date- Seal
Witness	Witness